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E L E C T R I C L I G H T C O M P A N I E S . 

TABLE cxxxvir . Electric light companies registered under Electric Inspection Act by 
provinces during the years ended March 311910-1911. 

Provinces. 

Alberta 
Brit ish Columbia 
Manitoba 
New Brunswick 
Nova Scotia 
Ontario 
Prince Edward Island 
Quebec 
Saskatchewan 
Yukon 

Total.. 

1910. 

Number 
of 
com­

panies. 

Number of lamps. 

10 
29 
17 
17 
31 

217 
2 

63 
10 

2 

398 

Arc . 

311 
1,6 

750 
1,083 

682 
10,146 

120 
5,640 

311 

20,701 

Incan­
descent. 

56,925 
389,064 
294,391 
75,883 

143,726 
1,299,984 

12,500 
832,498 

56,925 
5,750 

3,167,646 

1911. 

Number 
of 

com­
panies. 

Number of lamps. 

Arc. 
Incan­
descent. 

10 565 
33 1,861 
IV 996 
18 1,062 
32 685 
228 10,977 
3 140 
63 6,817 
12 423 
2 4 

418 23,530 

115,270 
466,565 
305,216 
103,316 
153,406 

1,606,346 
16,450 
886,654 
77,137 
5,800 

3,736,160 

N O T E . — O n e arc light is est imated to be equal to ten incandescents. 

T A B L E CXXXVITI. Amount of electrical energy, gas, or fluid generated or produced for export 
and for home consumption in Canada, under the authori ty of the Electrici ty and F lu id 
Exportat ion Act, during the fiscal year ended March 31, 1911. 

Companies. 

U n i t s 
generated 

or produced 
for export. 

U n i t s 
generated or 
produced for 
consumption 

in Canada. 

Total 
ou tput of 

generat ing 
s ta t ion or 
other sour­

ces. 

Ontario Power Company of Niagara Fal ls , Niagara 
Falls, Ontario I 

Canadian Niagara Power Company, Niagara Falls, 
Ontario 

Electrical Development Company of Ontario Ltd, 
Niagara Falls, Ontario 

Ontario and Minnesota Power Company, For t Frances 
Ontario 

Maine and New Brunswick Electrical Power Com 
pany, Ltd . , Aroostook Falls, N . B 

Totals . 

195,379,851 

301,874,204 

24,609,100 

14,669,679 

1,798,591 

538,331,425 

130,590,049 

12,410,696 

111,220,067 

566,340 

43.739 

254,830,891 

325,969,90 

314,284,900 

135,829,167 

15,236,019 

1,842,330 

793,162,316 
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