ELECTRIC LIGHT COMPANIES.

	1910.			1911.		
Province3.	Number	Number of lamps.		Number	Number of lamps.	
	com- panies.	Arc.	Incan- descent.	com- panies.	Arc.	Incan- descent.
Alberta British Columbia	10 29	311 1,658	56,925 389,064	10 33	565 1,861	115,270 466,565
Manitoba New Brunswick Nova Scotia	17 17 31	750 1,083 682	294,391 75,883 143,726	17 18 32	$996 \\ 1,062 \\ 685$	305,216 103,316 153,406
Ontario Prince Edward Island	217	$10,146 \\ 120$	1,299,984 12,500	228 3 63	$10,977 \\ 140 \\ 6,817$	1,606,346 16,450 886,654
Quebec Saskatchewan Yukon	$\begin{array}{c} 63\\10\\2\end{array}$	5,640 311	832,498 56,925 5,750	12 2	423 4	77,137 5,800
Total	398	20,701	3,167,646	418	23,530	3,736,16

 TABLE CXXXVII.
 Electric light companies registered under Electric Inspection Act by provinces during the years ended March 31 1910-1911.

NOTE. - One arc light is estimated to be equal to ten incandescents.

TABLE CXXXVIII. Amount of electrical energy, gas, or fluid generated or produced for export and for home consumption in Canada, under the authority of the Electricity and Fluid Exportation Act, during the fiscal year ended March 31, 1911.

Companies.	Units generated or produced for export.	Units generated or produced for consumption in Canada.	generating
Ontario Power Company of Niagara Falls, Niagara			
Falls, Ontario Canadian Niagara Power Company, Niagara Falls,	195,379,851	130,590,049	325,969,90
Ontario	301,874,204	12,410,696	314,284,900
Electrical Development Company of Ontario Ltd, Niagara Falls, Ontario Ontario and Minnesota Power Company, Fort Frances	24,609,100	111,220,067	135,829,167
Ontario	14,669,679	566,340	15,236,019
Maine and New Brunswick Electrical Power Com- pany, Ltd., Aroostook Falls, N.B.	1,798,591	43.739	1,842,330
Totals	538,331,425	254,830,891	793,162,316